
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION llll 

BRUCE KING POST OFFICE BOX 2088 
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504 
1505) 827-5800 

GOVERNOR 

ANITA LOCKWQOD 
CABINET SECRETARY February 3, 1992 

Exxon Company U.S.A. 
P.O. Box 1600 
Midland, Texas 79702-1600 

A t t e n t i o n : Don J. Bates 

Re: Mary Federal Well No. 5 
Section 11, T-23 South, R-25 East, NMPM 

Dear Mr. Bates: 

As per your l e t t e r request dated January 8, 1993, the 
a l l o c a t i o n of production from the Mary Federal Well No. 5, approved 
f o r downhole commingling by D i v i s i o n Order No. R-8218, i s hereby 
set as f o l l o w s : 

The production a l l o c a t i o n described above i s hereby made 
r e t r o a c t i v e t o May, 1991, being the date of f i r s t p roduction from 
the subject w e l l . 

POOL OIL/CONDENSATE GAS 

Undesignated Pennsylvanian Pool 
Sheep Draw-Strawn Pool 

95% 
5% 

55% 
45% 

xc: OCD-Artesia 
Case F i l e 8858 



'93 
E ^ O N COMPANY U.S.A. 
POST OFFICE BOX 1600 • M I D L A N D , TEXAS 79702-1600 

"HOOuC ! ION DEPARTMENT 
SOUTHWESTERN DIVISION 

ENVIRONMENTAL AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS 

January 8, 1993 

DHC Order No. R-8218 
Mary Federal #5 
DHC Allocation Formula 

Mr. David Catanach 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
State Land Office Building 
310 Old Santa Fe Trail 
Sante Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Dear Mr. Catanach: 

The attached was sent to Mr. Williams on November 18, 1992, Exxon request 
approval for the proposed allocation formula. 

If you have any questions, please call me at 915/688-7874. 

Sincerely, 

Specialist 
DJB/mcn 
Attachment 

B:14.DJB 

A DIVISION OF EXXON CORPORATION 



E ^ O N COMPANY U.S.A. 
POST OFFICE BOX 1600 • MIDLAND, TEXAS 797C2-1600 

PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT 
SOUTHWESTERN DIVISION 

November 18, 1992 

DHC Order No. R-8218 
Mary Federal #5 Allocation Formula 

Mr. Mike Williams 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
District I I 
811 S. First St. 
Artesia, New Mexico 88210 

Dear Mr. Williams: 

After thorough review of this well's production before and after the Penn Zone 
was perforated, Exxon submits the following as a production allocation basis: 

The allocation basis will be made retroactive to May 1991 when well actually 
started production. 

I f you have any questions, please call me at 915/688-7874. 

Pool Name Oil/Cond. % Chg/GWG % 

Und. Penn 
Strawn Gas Pool 

95 
5 

100 

55 
45 
100 

Sincerely, 

DJB/mcn 
B:08.DJB 

A DIVISION OF EXXON CORPORATION 



E ^ O N COMPANY U.S.A. 
POST OFFICE BOX 1600 • MIDLAND. TEXAS 79702 1600 

PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT 
SOUTHWESTERN DIVISION 

ENVIRONMENTAL AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS 

RICHARD D. GOOOARD 
SUPERVISOR 

June 12, 1992 

Mary Federal Well No. 5 
Unit N, Section 11, T23S-R25E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Mr. William J. LeMay, Director 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

Exxon has recently discovered that the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
does not have on f i l e a completion report for the captioned well. Although this 
well was drilled in November 1985, we are unable to locate any completion report 
for this well, nor can we confirm receipt of a completion report by the NMOCD. 
Approval to downhole commingle the well was granted in NMOCD Order No. R-8218, 
heard as Case No. 8858 on March 19, 1986. We believe we can complete and f i l e 
the completion reports for this well within the next week, however, we request 
your permission to continue operation of the well until that time. 

I f you have any questions about our request, please call B i l l Duncan at (915) 
688-7538 or Charlotte Harper at (915) 688-7549. 

Sincerely, 

r 

Richard D. Goddard 

RDG:dmm 
\wtd\lemay.let 



3-

E2£ON COMPANY U.S.A. 
POST OFFICE BOX 1600* MIDLAND. TEXAS 79702-1600 

PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT 
SOUTHWEST/ROCKY MOUNTAIN DIVISION 

May 22, 1986 

NMOCD Cases 88U2 and 8858 
Unorthodox Well Location and 
Downhole Commingling 
Sheep Draw-Strawn Gas Pool 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

B. J. Ingram 
Andrews District 

Attached are Orders R-8203 and R-8218 for the captioned cases. Exxon's applica­
tions for the Mary Fed. #1 unorthodox gas well location and the Mary Fed. #5 
downhole commingling application were approved. Please note that Finding 14 of 
Order R-8218 requires Exxon to notify the NMOCD district office any time the 
well is shut-in for seven consecutive days. Findings 16 thru 18 outline how the 
allocation formula will be determined for each zone. 

WTD:sf 

Attachments 

A DIVISION OF EXXON CORPORATION 



be: J. W. Jordan 
J. R. Bartel 



H I N K L E , C O X , E A T O N , C O F F I E L D & H E N S L E Y 

LEWIS c cox 
PAUL K EATON 
CONRAD L c o m a s 
HAROLD L HENSLEY. J R . 
STUART D. SHANOR 
C D. MARTIN 
N U L J . KELLY, J R . 
OWEN M. L O * C Z 
DOUGLAS L. L U N S f O R D 
T CALDER r m i I JR. 
VIUJAM •. SURFORO* 
K H M 1 OLSON 
RICHARD A. SIMMS 
DEBORAH NORWOOD" 
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STEVEN O. ARNOLD 

J E R R Y f S H A C K E L f O R D * 
A U K R T L RITTS 
FRCO W SCHWENOIMANN 
THOMAS O. HAINES. J R . 
THOMAS M. HMASMO 
M I C H A C L f. MILLERlCK 
FRANKLIN H. MCCAUJJM* 
A L L E N 0 . MARVEV* 
0 R C 0 O R T J . N ISERT 
J U D Y R. MOORE* 
OAVIO T. MARKETTE* 
JAMCS R. MCADAMS* 
S R U C C R. R O O O f f 
JAMCS M. HUOSON 
MACDONNCU. 9 0 R O O N 
R E B E C C A J . NICHOLS 
RAUL R. NEWTON 

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

2 I S M O N T E Z U M A 

P O S T O F F I C E B O X 2 0 S 8 

S A N T A F E , N E W M E X I C O 6 7 5 0 4 - 2 0 6 8 
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J U " R E I Q. I A R E 111 

0# COUMSCL 
ROT C S U C O O R A S S . J R . 

a M. C A L H O U N 

MACK E A S L C T 
J O E W. WOOD 

C L A R E N C E E . HINKLE H O I I S S R I 
K E . SONDURAMT. J R . M M 7 M 

R O S C R T A S T O N E SSnR 

NOT L I C C M S C O IM N E W M C I I C O 

Z O O C E N T U R Y R I A 2 A 

R O S T O f f l C E B O X 3 5 B O 

M I D L A N O . T E X A S 7 9 T 0 X 

ISISI ess-teai 

I T O O T E X A S A M E R I C A N S A N K B U I L O I N Q 

R O S T O f f l C t B O X I t l l B 

A M A R I L L O . T E X A S T f t lO l 

uwei i7t-eeee 

r O O U N I T E D B A N K R L A I A 

R O S T O f f l C C B O X IO 

R f t K i w r . L . r . u f i r n . . . n . 

May 12, 1986 

Mr. William Duncan 
Exxon Corporation 
Post Office Box 1600 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Conservation 
. JDH 
. WTD 
.JSM 
. RAS 

. JCC 

Handle 
FY) 
Lst'sDtsc. 
File 

HAYH'86 

Dear B i l l : 

Enclosed i s OCD Order No. R-8218 approving downhole com­
mingling in the Mary Federal No. 5 Well. Please note the require­
ments for a back pressure test and analysis in paragraphs 16 
through 18. 

Best regards. 

Very truly yours, 

HINKLE, COX, EATON, 
COFFIELD & HENSLEY 

JGB:j r 
Enclosure 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING 
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION 
DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF 
CONSIDERING: 

CASE NO. 8858 
Order No. R-8218 

APPLICATION OF EXXON CORPORATION — 
FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING, EDDY 
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 

ORDER OF THE DIVISION 

BY THE DIVISION: 

This cause came on for hearing at 8:15 a.m. on March 19, 
1986, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner David R. 
Catanach. 

NOW, on this 9th day of May, 1986, the Division 
Director, having considered the testimony, the record, and the 
recommendations of the Examiner, and being f u l l y advised in the 
premises, 

FINDS THAT: 

(1) Due public notice having been given as required by 
law, the Division has j u r i s d i c t i o n of this cause and the 
subject matter thereof. 

(2) This case was consolidated with Division Case No. 
8842 at the time of the hearing for the purpose of testimony. 

(3) The applicant, Exxon Corporation, i s the owner and 
operator of the Mary Federal Well No. 5, located in Unit N of 
Section 11, Township 23 South, Range 25 East, NMPM, Eddy 
County, New Mexico. 

(4) The applicant seeks authority to commingle production 
from the Undesignated Upper Pennsylvanian Formation (Cisco and 
Canyon) and from the Undesignated (Sheep Draw) Strawn Gas Pool 
within the wellbore of the above-described well. 

(5) The Mary Federal Well No. 5 was d r i l l e d in November, 
1985 and the production casing was set through the base of the 
Strawn formation. 

(6) As a result of gas influx into the well during 
primary cementing operations, there exists a channel in the 



-3-
Case No. 8858 
Order No. R-8218 

Pennsylvanian formation, and should submit these tests to the 
supervisor of the Division's Artesia d i s t r i c t office. 

(17) After consultation with the applicant, the supervisor 
of the Division's Artesia d i s t r i c t office should make a 
determination of whether an accurate allocation formula can be 
determined based on the multipoint pressure tests . 

(18) The supervisor of the Division's Artesia d i s t r i c t 
office should have the authority to require the applicant to 
conduct additional tests or production logs to determine an 
accurate allocation formula, should the multipoint tests not be 
sufficient to make a determination. 

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED THAT; 

(1) The applicant, Exxon Corporation, i s hereby 
authorized to commingle Undesignated Upper Pennsylvanian (Cisco 
and Canyon) and Undesignated (Sheep Draw) Strawn Pool 
production within the wellbore of the Mary Federal Well No. 5, 
located i n Unit N of Section 11, Township 23 South, Range 25 
East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico. 

PROVIDED HOWEVER that in order to allocate the commingled 
production to each of the commingled gas zones in the well, the 
applicant s h a l l conduct a multipoint back pressure test and a 
gas analysis on the well after perforating the Upper 
Pennsylvanian formation, and s h a l l submit these tests to the 
supervisor of the Division's Artesia d i s t r i c t office. 

PROVIDED FURTHER that i f an accurate allocation formula 
cannot be determined by the multipoint t e s t s , the supervisor of 
the Division's Artesia d i s t r i c t office s h a l l have the authority 
to require the applicant to conduct additional tests or 
production logs as he deems necessary to determine an accurate 
allocation formula for the well. 

(2) The operator of the subject well shall immediately 
notify the Division's Artesia d i s t r i c t office any time the well 
has been shut-in for 7 consecutive days and s h a l l concurrently 
present, to the Division, a plan for remedial action. 

(3) Jurisdiction of this cause i s retained for the entry 
of such further orders as the Division may deem necessary. 



Submit to Appropriate 
District Office 
State Lease--6 copies 
f ee Lease-o copies 
D [STRICT T 

P.O. Box 1980. Hobbs, NM 88240 

DISTRICT 11 
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia. NM 88210 

State of New Mexico 
Eneray, Minerals, and Naturai Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe. New Mexico 87504-2088 

Form C- l05 

Revised 1-1-89 

WELL API NO. 

3001525378 
5. Indicate Type of Lease 

STATE Q FEED 

DISTRICT t i l 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, N M 87410 

6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. 

NM 0 4 2 6 7 8 2 

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG 
iia. Tv-pe of Well: _ _ 

OIL WELL L J 

b. Type of Completion: 

WOR 
OVER 

GAS W E L L ® DRY • OTHER. 

7. Lease .Name or Lint Agreement Name 

MARY FEDERAL 

NEW | 
WELL 

WORK r~j • 
L — ' DEEPEN 1 — 1 

PLUG r ~ [ 
BACK 1 — 1 

DIFF | I 
RESVR*—1 

OTHER. 

2. Name of Operator 
EXXON CORPORATION 

8. Well No. 

5 
3. Address ol Operator ATTN: REGULATORY APTAlRS 

P. O. BOX 1600 
M I D L A N D . T X 7 9 7 0 2 

9. Pool name or Wildcat 

SHEEP ORAM 
4. Well Location 

L'nil L e t t e r _ N _ : 7 0 9 p e e I p [ o m r h e 

Section 1 1 Township 2 3 —S 

SOUTH Line and. 1829 Feet From The . WEST Line 

Range 2 5 - E NMPM EDDY County 

10. Date Spudded 11. Date T.D. Reacned 12. Date Compl.iReadv to Prod.) 13. Elevations [DF & RKB. RT. GR. etc.) 14. Elev. Casinghead 

0 9 / 1 2 / 8 5 1 1 / 0 1 / 8 5 1 1 / 2 3 / 8 5 GR-3842 
15. Total Depth 

10397 
16. Plug Back T.D. 

10354 
17. If Multiple Compl. How 

Many Zones? 
18. Intervals 

Drilled By 
Rotary Tools 

: x 
Cable Tools 

19. Producing lnterval(s), of this completion - Top, Bottom, Name 

9916, 10349, STRAWN 
20. Was Directional Survey Made 

NO 
21. Type Electric and Other Logs Run 

CBL-VDL, CNL-GR, CH-SONIC 
22. Was Well Cored 

NO 
23. 

CASING RECORD (Report all strings set in well) 
CASING SIZE WEIGHT LB. FT. DEPTH SET HOLE SIZE CEMENTING RECORD AMOUNT PULLED 

20" 9 4 . 5 95 26 125 CLC 
13 3 /8 5 4 . 5 1613 17 .5 400 CLC/1600 HL 
9 5/8 40 2600 12 .250 475 CLC/300 CLC 
7 26 & 32 10395 8.5 745 CLH/975 TLW 

24. L I N E R R E C O R D 

SIZE TOP BOTTOM SACKS CEMENT SCREEN SIZE DEPTH SET PACKER SET 

2 7 /8 9870 9870 

25. T U B I N G R E C O R D 

26. Perforation record (interval, size, and number) 
9916-9921 6 SHOTS 
9940-9954 15 SHOTS 
10030-10115 71 SHOTS 
10120-10152 33 SHOTS 
10143-10349 146 SHOTS 

27. A C I D , S H O T , F R A C T U R E , C E M E N T . SQUEEZE. ETC. 

DEPTH INTERVAL 

9916-10349 
AMOUNT A N D KIND MATERIAL USED 

13000 GAL OP 15% HCL AND 
70 TONS C02 

28. PRODUCTION 
Date First Production 

1 1 / 2 3 / 8 5 
Producnon Method I Flowing, gas lift, pumping - Size and type pump) 

PLOWING 
Well Status (Prod, or Shut-in) 

S I 
Date of Test 

K 

Hours Tested Choke Size Prod'n For Oil - Bbl. Gas - MCF Water - Bbl. 
Test Period | j j 

Gas - Oil Ratio 

Row Tubing Press. Casing Pressure Calculated 24- 0 i l . B b ! G a s . M C p water - Bbl. 
Hour Rate | | | 

Oil - API - (Corr.) 

19. Disposition of Gas (Sold, used for fuel, vented, etc.) Test Witnessed By 

30. List Attachments 

*SEE ATTACHED MULTIPOINT AND ONE POINT BACK PRESSURE TEST DATED 12/19/85 
SI. 1 hereby cert information showjs^sn both sides of this form is true and complete to the best of my Knowledge and beiief 



Submit to Aopropnate 
Distnct Office 
State Lease--o copies 
1 ce Lease--i copies 
DISTRICT I 

P.O. Box 19SO, Hobbs, NM 88240 

DISTRICT II 
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals, and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

Form C-105 
Revised 1-1-89 

WELL API NO. 

3 0 0 1 5 2 5 3 7 8 
5. Indicate Type of Lease 

STATE Q FEE • 

DISTRICT Til 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, N M 87410 

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG 

6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. 

NM 0426782 

la. Type ol Well: . 
OIL W E L L L J GAS WELL I • 

b. Type of Completion: 

NEW I I 
WELL 1 — 1 

WORK 
OVER I DEEPEN • 

DRY 

PLUG I I 
BACK 1 — 1 

OTHER. 

Lease Name or Lnit Agreement Name 

MARY FEDERAL 

DIFF m 
RESVR' 1 O T H P J H C R - 8 2 1 8 

2. Name of Operator 
EXXON CORPORATION 

8. Well No. 

5 

3. Address o. Operator A T T N : R E G U L A T O R Y A P P A l f t S 
P . O . B O X 1 6 0 0 

9. Pool name or Wildcat 

SHEEP DRAW 
4. Well Locauon 

1 mr 1 rner N : 7 0 9 1,.,, (.'mm rh. SOUTH ,,„,,„„ 1 8 2 9 Frnm I i i f WEST I ine 

Section 1 1 Township 2 3 -S Range 25~E NMPM EDDY County 

10. Date Spudded 

0 9 / 1 2 / 8 5 
11. Date T.D. Reached 

1 1 / 0 1 / 8 5 
12. Date Compl.(Ready to Prod.) 

1 1 / 2 3 / 8 5 
13. Elevations iDF & RKB. RT. GR. 

GR-3842 
etc.) 14. Elev. Casinghead 

l i . Total Depth 

10397 
16. Plug Back T.D. 

10354 
17. l f Multiple Compl. How 

Many Zones? 
18. Intervals 

Dnlled By 
Rotary Tools 

: x 
Cable Tools 

19. Producing Interval! s), of this completion - Top, Bottom, Name 

9916, 10349, STRAWN; 9742,9852, PENN 
20. Was Directional Survey Made 

NO 
21. Type Electric and Other Logs Run 

CBL-VDL, CNL—GR, CH-SONIC 
22. Was Well Cored 

NO 
23. 

CASING RECORD (Report all strings set in well) 
CASING SIZE WEIGHT LB..FT. DEPTH SET HOLE SIZE CEMENTING RECORD AMOUNT PULLED 

2 0 " 9 4 . 5 95 26 125 CLC 
13 3 / 8 5 4 . 5 1613 1 7 . 5 400 C L C / 1 6 0 0 HL 
9 5 / 8 40 2 6 0 0 1 2 . 2 5 0 475 C L C / 3 0 0 CLC 
7 26 & 3 2 1 0 3 9 5 8 . 5 745 C L H / 9 7 5 TLW 

24. L I N E R R E C O R D 
SIZE TOP BOTTOM SACKS CEMENT SCREEN SIZE DEPTH SET PACKER SET 

25. T U B I N G R E C O R D 

16. PerforaDon record (interval, size, and number) 
PERFS ADDED TO PREVIOUS PERFS i 
9742-9852 74 SHOTS 

27. A C I D , SHOT, F R A C T U R E , C E M E N T , SQUEEZE, ETC. 

DEPTH INTERVAL A M O U N T A N D K I N D MATERIAL USED 

JO STIMULATION 

PRODUCTION 
Date First Production 

1 1 / 2 3 / 8 5 
Production Method (Flowing, gas lift, pumping - Size and type pump) 

FLOWING 
Well Status (Prod, or Shut-in) 

S I 
Date of Test 

tt 
Hours Tested Choke Size Prod n For Oil - Bbl. Gas - MCF Water - Bbl. 

Test Period | j | 
Gas - Oil Rano 

Flow Tubing Press. Casing Pressure Calculated 24- 0 i l - Bbl. Gas - MCF Water - Bbl. 
Hour Rate | | | 

Oil - API - \Corr.) 

29. Disposiuon of Gas (Sold, used for fuel, vented, etc.) Test Witnessed By 

30. List Attachments 

*SEE ATTACHED MULTIPOINT AND ONE POINT BACK PRESSURE TEST DATED 06/24/86 
Jl. I hereby certify that the information shownjtn both sides of this form is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief 



ppropn3te l^stnct Office 
IS TRIi T I 

O. Ilox IvSO, Hobbs, NM 88240 

[STRIH*II 

0, Drawer OD, Artesia. NM M2I0 

ISTRICT Ul 
OO Rio Itrazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION 

Form C-m4 
Revised l-i 
See instructions 
at Hottom nf Pugc 

ictions 1 
nf Pace 1 

pcrator 

EXXON CORPORATION 
Well AIM No. 

3001525378 
ddrcss A r FN I REGULATORY A F F A I R S 

P. O. BOX 1665 
M I D L A N D . T Y 7 9 7 0 2 

easonlv) for Filing I Check proper box) 

ew Well E9 Change in Transporter of: 

ecompicuon Q Oil Q Dry Oas • 

hange in Operator Q Casinghead Gas • Condensate Q 

XI Other (Please explain) easonlv) for Filing I Check proper box) 

ew Well E9 Change in Transporter of: 

ecompicuon Q Oil Q Dry Oas • 

hange in Operator Q Casinghead Gas • Condensate Q 

ORIGINAL COMPLETION PAPERS INADVERTENTLY 
NOT FILED WITH NMOCD. 
DHC OR0ER NO. R-8218 

i address of previous operator . 

. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE 
asc Name 
1ARY FEDERAL 

Well No. 
5 

Pool Name. Including Formation tf^fl^r 7~ 

SHEEP ORAH / ,li.\,tiH<(}fl>iA»yVAV<fl 

Kind of Lease 
State, Federal or Fee 

F E D E R A L 

Feci From Th, S O U T H L i n e ^ 1 8 2 9 p e e t F r o m T h c 

Lease No. 
NM 0 4 2 6 7 8 2 

cation 

Unit Letter. N 7 0 9 WEST Line 

Section 1 1 Township 2 3 S Ranee 2 5 E ,NMPM, EDDY Countv 

f. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS 
me of Authorized Transporter of Oil | 1 or Condensate | X | 
XURLOCK PERMIAN CORP. 

Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

BOX 3119, MIDLAND, T X . 79702-3119 
•ne of Authorized Transporter of Casinghead Gas | | or Dry Past X | 
L PASO NATURAL GAS CO. 

Address IGive address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

BOX 1492, EL PASO, TX. 79978 
ell produces oil or liquids, 'Unit 'Sec. 'Twp. 'Rge. 
location of tanks. J N | 1 1 | 2 3 S J 2 5 E 

Is gas actually connected? 'When? 
YES | 05 /21 /91 

s production is commingled with that from any other tease or pool, give commingling order number R-8218 
COMPLETION DATA 

_ . 'Oil Well 'Gas Well 
Designate Type of Completion - (X) • • x 

'New Well 'Workover 'Deepen 
1 v 1 1 
1 * 1 I 

'Plug Uack 'Same Res v 'Diff Res v 
I I 1 
1 1 1 

Spudded 
9 / 1 2 / 8 5 

Date Compl. Ready to Prod. 
1 1 / 2 3 / 8 5 

Total Depth 
10397 

P.D.T.D. 

3110ns (J)F. RKB, RT. GR. etc.) 

33860,DF3859, 
Name of Producing Formation 
PENN AND STRAWN 

fop Oil/Gas Pay 
10349 

Tubing Depth 
9600 

rations 
<&=9**?. "iru** 091^-10340 rTFAfcfM 

Depth Casing Shoe 

TUBING, CASING AND CEMENTING RECORD 
H O L E SIZE CASING & T U B I N G SIZE DEPTH S E T SACKS C E M E N T 

26 20" 95 125 SX 
17 1/2 13 3 / 8 1613 400 SX 
12 1/4 9 5 /8 2600 775 SX 
8 1/2 7 10395 1720 SX 

WELL (Te„ must i recovery of total volume of hod oil md must be equal to or exceed too allowohle for this deoth or he for full 74 hours.! 
•'int New Oil Run To Tank 
Z23/85 

Date of Test 
0 6 / 2 4 / 8 6 

Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas lift, etc.) 

FLOWING 
i of Test Tubing Pressure Casing Pressure Choke Size 

Prod. During Test Oil • Obis. Water - libit. Gas-MCF 

W E L L 
Prod Test - MCF/D 
29 

Length of Test 
24 

Dbls. Condensate/MMCF 
11.5 

Gravity of Condensate 
57 

Method (pitot.back pr.) 
f l / O N E PT/BACK 

Tubing Pressure (Shut-in) 

2080 
Casing Pressure (Shut-in j 

0 
Choke Size 

12/64 

)PERATOR CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 
:by certify that ihe rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation 

tyc been complieoVwTth and that the information given above is 
i. the be«v>f 9>y knowledge and belief. 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Date Approved. 

By 

JUN 2 8 1992 

r>°IG'MM C'GiX'CD 0'/ 

led Name 

15/92 (915) 
Title 

6 8 8 - 7 5 0 9 
Title. 

•VliKE WiLL;Arv:5: 
SllPFffVISOB, &,'£T~:CT 1? 

Telephone No. 

STR UCTIO NS: This form is to be filed in compliance with Rule 1104 
Request for allowable for newly drilled or dcepend well must be accompanied 
tabulation of deviation tests taken in accordance with Rule 111. 
Ml sections of this form must be filled out for allowable on new and recompleted wells. 
•ill out only Sections I, IL III, and VI for changes of operator, well name or number, transporter, or other such changes. 
>eoarate Form C-104 must be filed for each pool in multiply completed wells. 



Appropriate Distnct Office 
msTRirn 
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 

DISTRICT Jl 

P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 

DISTRICT III 
I DUO Rio lirazos Rd., Aztec NM 87410 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION 
TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

Form C-104 
Revised 
See Instructions 
at Bottom of Page 

M-HO / U 
ructions \ J J 
m of Page ' 

iVi< 

Operator 
EXXON CORPORATION 
ATTN: 

Well API No. 
3001525378 

Address n rs gieULATORY AFFAIRS 
P. O. BOX 1600 
MIDLAND. TX 79703 

Reason(s) for Filing (Check proper box) 

New Well 59 C h a n g e i n Transporter of: 

Recompletion Q Oil Q Dry Gas D 

Change in Operator D Casinghead Gas • Condensate • 

£(| Other (Please explain) 

ORIGINAL COMPLETION PAPERS INADVERTENTLY 
NOT FILED WITH NMOCD. 
DHC ORDER NO. R-8218 

If change of operator give name 
and address of previous operator , 

11. DESCRIPTION OF W E L L AND L E A S E 
I.case Name 

MARY FEDERAL 
Well No. 
5 

Location 

Unit Letter . 

Pool Name, Including Formairo*^#l^H"^» 7 

'SflEEP DftAII i i t\V\\!b~-< 

Kind of Lease 
Slate, Federal or t;cc 

FEDERAL 

Lease Ni>. 
NM 0426782 

N 709 

Section 1 1 Township 2 3 S 

Feet From Th* S O U T H j j n c and 

Range 2 5 E 

1829 .Feet From The. WEST Line 

NMPM, EDDY County 

111. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF O I L AND NATURAL GAS 
Name ol Authorized Transporter of Oil | | or Condensate | X | 

SCURLOCK PERMIAN CORP. 
Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is lo be sentl 

BOX 3119, MIDLAND, TX. 79702-3119 
Name of Authorized Transporter of Casinghead Gas I I or Dry Gas| X | 

EL PASO NATURAL GAS CO. 
Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

BOX 1492, EL PASO, TX. 79978 
If well produces oil or liquids, 'Unit 'Sec. 'Twp. 'Rge. 
give location of tanks. ' \ \ ' H ' 2 3 S ' 2 5 E 

Is gas actually connected? 'When? 
YES | 05 /21/91 

If this production is cornmingled with that from any other lease or pool, give commingling order number R-8218 

'Oil Well 'Gas Well 
Designate Type of Completion - (X) • ' x 

'New Well 'Workover 'Deepen 
1 v 1 1 
1 * 1 1 

Plug Hack jSamc Res v jDilfRcs v 

f 1 1 

Date Spudded 
0 9 / 1 2 / 8 5 

Date Compl. Ready to Prod. 
1 1 / 2 3 / 8 5 

Total Depth 
10397 

P.B.T.D. 

i-.levations (DF. RKB. RT. GR, etc.) 

KB3860,DF3859, 
Name of Producing Formation 
PENN AND STRAWN 

Top Oil/Gas Pay 
10349 

Tubing Deoth 
9600 

Perforations 
9742-9852 PENN ^91*^1 fllrtO nTHntifH 

Depth Casing Shoe 

TUBING, CASING AND CEMENTING RECORD 
H O L E SI7.E CASING & TUNING SIZE DEPTH SET SACKS CEM UNT 

26 20" 95 125 SX 
17 1/2 13 3 / 8 1613 400 SX 
12 1/4 9 5 /8 2600 775 SX 
8 1/2 7 10395 1720 SX 

V. T E S T DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
OjL WELL (Test must he after recovery of total volume of load oil and must be eaual to or exceed ton allowoMe for this death or he for full 24 hours. 
Date First New Oil Run To Tank 

1 1 / 2 3 / 8 5 
Date of Test 

0 6 / 2 4 / 8 6 
Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas lift, etc.) 

FLOWING 
Length of Test fuhing Pressure Casing Pressure Choke Size 

Actual Prod. During Test Oil • Ubls. Water - Bbls. 3as-MCF 

Actual Prod l est • MCF/D 
1729 

Length of Test 
24 

Dbls. Condensatc/MMCF 
11 .5 

Gravity of Condensate 
57 

Tcsung Method (pitot.back pr.) 

MULTI/ONE PT/BACK 
Tubing Pressure (Shut-in) 

2080 
Casing Pressure (Shut-in) 

0 
Choke Size 

12/64 

VI. OPERATOR C E R T I F I C A T E OF COMPLIANCE 
1 hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conscrvauon 

" uivitlolMvave been compiiedVwIth and that the information given above is 
true aiui com>(ete to the bestW my knowledge and belief. 

\^fc^v^ffiT> 
Signature \ \ 

DON J . BATES \ \ ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 
Printed Name > s - ' Tule 

0 6 / 1 5 / 9 2 (915) 688-7509 
Date Telephone No. 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

rw„ App A S ®& 

R v ORIGINAL SIGNED BY 
wiiK.h w,__...vv.r> 

T i t ) ( , SUPESV-'SOR. DISTRICT If 

INSTRUCTIONS: This form is to be filed in compliance with Rule 1104 
1) Request for allowable for newly drilled or decpend weil must be accompanied 
by tabulation of deviation tests taken in accordance with Rule 111. 
2) All sections of this form must be filled out for allowable on new and recompleted wells. 
3) Fill out only Sections 1, 11, III, and VI for changes of operator, well name or number, transporter, or other such changes. 
41 Separate Form C-104 must be filed for each oool in multinlv comolctcd wells. 



November 13, 1985 

LISTED BELOW ARE THE DEVIATION TESTS TAKEN ON THE MARY FEDERAL ,v'5. 

DEGREES OF DEGREES 
DEPTH DEVIATION DEPTH DEVIATK 

43 1 2,118 1 
75 1/2 2,315 1 
173 1/4 2,707 1 
448 2 2,800 1 3/4 
490 1 2,924 1 3/4 
531 1 1/4 3,398 1 1/2 
643 1 1/2 3,961 1 3/4 
738 2 4,398 1 3/4 
800 2 4,839 1 1/2 
860 2 5,330 2 
924 2 5,570 2 
985 2 1/4 5,950 2 

1,019 1 3/4 6,307 1 
1,051 1 1/2 6,700 2 
1,105 2 7,083 1 3/4 
1,175 1 1/4 7,750 1 3/4 
1,240 2 1/4 8,200 2 
1,306 1 1/2 8,690 2 
1,400 1 1/2 9,192 1 3/4 
1,528 1 3/4 9,700 2 1/2 
1,590 1 1/2 10,295 2 1/4 
1,880 1 

10,295 

BY: £ > 7 

SWORN TO and subsc r ibed b e f o r e me t h i s i t j j day o f ( p ^ , 1985. 
•J 0 

Nota ry Publ/ic 
M i d l a n d , Texas 



j T i T E JF N:« I E X I C O CIL CCN S t <> V A T I ON C I V I S I C N GAS WELL SHUT-IN PRESSU«: •* 

ENCRGY ANO ^ I N E S A L S C E P A R T M E N T P. • : . sex 2caa I S ^ I YEAR / FORH c -125 

SANTA FE, NEW ."EXICC 3750 1 ••• EDDY COUNTY ••• 

;JXON CCAPCKAT!J7J 1 F"^C"J :X «7<I _ H C L - S T C N , * " ' " * " " " " ! 

P U O L / L E A S E L C C A T I Q N CATE PRESS TIME SI SI-PRESS SI-PRESS P*£V TES 

wi i c T - aui, nBS/nif. P̂ TnirhT? an CAI£~ 
g^ULl^N_ f ANCH (GASJ 

HURLEY FEDERAL COH IE 26 22S 29E PM A l L l l l L ^ * / " ^ 9 - ^ - ' 

EMPI_gE_ HORROR , SOUTH (GAS) 

NEU MEXICO EO STATE IE 20 ITS 29E PH I d & l L ^ 0 D J j £ j ± ± _ J ^ ± l _ 

HAPPY VALLEY MORROW (GAS) 

4//> 57/? ^ 3 - ^ - qr-/V>9 HAPPY VALLEY B FEOERAL COM LK 28 22S 26E FH 

H I I P P Y VALLEY FEOERAL CCM IG 2£ 22S 26E PH 

J . A . TOMAiNO FEDERAL CCH IL 27 2 2S 26E PH 

HAPPY VALLEY STRAIN (GAS) 

HAPPY VALLEY FEOERAL CCM IG 28 22S 26E PS 

LAGUNA SALAOO ATOKA (GASJ 

LAGUNA GRANDE JNIT 3J 2S 23S 29E PA <>,->*•<?! 

S*EEP ORAM ATOKA (GAS) 
x • s s s s a x a i s a a a u a s s s s a a s s a s a s s a s a t a c s a i 

SCUAU FEDERAL 3K 1 23S 2SE PA I-i?-9/ 

SHEEP ORAM MORROW (GAS) 
• Mmmm xa.mx xscx x s a j i s s u a * at at aaa aaa mm mmm 

MARY FEOERAL 5N 11 2 3S 25E PH 

3 i U A J FEOERAL 3K 1 23S 25E PH 

b9t) 1D3- 2- 2-/6>~9/ 

h?0 no*-*' %-<t>~9, 

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFCRMAT ICN IS TRUE ANO CCHPLETE TO THE BEST OF HY KNOWLEDGE ANO BELIEF. 
-»£E RULE 402 . 

SIGNATUR M ^ / D ^ t . HAT? /D " f S - ^ / 



iTATE JF .-JEW I t X ICG 

£ NEKGY A JO MINERALS CEPAR THE N T 

C I L CCS:E?VAIIC'I CIVISION 
p. !CX 2J38 

SANTA FZ, »c* HE.KICC d750I 

GAS WELL SHUT-IN PRESSURE 6 

1991 YE4R / FOR** C-125 

•*• EDOY CCUNTY ••• 

C i x j r j C C K P C R A T T C N "V.cV "lex "•W 21 

P O C L / L E A S E L C 
rfELL 

C A T 
S T 

I 0 
R, 

N 
F" 

CAT E PRESS 
PUN 

SHEEP DRAW S T R A M N (GAS) 

MARY FEDERAL lr- 11 22S 2 5c PS 

5N l l 23S 25E PS 

NEW MEXICO EV STATE COM IK 32 22S 26E PS v/V**/ 
SCUAW FEDERAL IF 12 22S 25E PS 

"CUSTON, 

TIME SI SI-PRESS : 
LS.UL 

T X 

TURKEY TRACK_HJRRJW_JGAS)___ 

NEW MCXICO CZ STATS 

NEW MEXICC CU STATE 

U 2 1« 29E PM *Uhl 9,0OD 

IC 36 19S 28E UP ^ Z i J t f l L ^^f-' 

2N 21 19S 2 8E UP t ' ^ ' f f 5-ttf. • s t o 5-9?.ju 

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATICN IS TRUE ANO CCHPLETE TC THE BEST CF MY KNOWLEOGE ANO 8ELIEF. 
SEE RULE 402./ 

SIGNATURE HATE i8~/ST'9l 



Form 3160-4 
(November 1983) 

(fomarly «-JJ0> UN I TED S T , ? f E i " r c r t S 8 ^ ^ U W J C A T E 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR— 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENTS^ . r I 

I 
i Si*f i»ihi*r tn- | 
»l r u n u i n * t i n | 

I i W i M * ftitir I 

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION'REPORT, AND LOG.* 
is. TVpE 6P WfiLL 

Form approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 100 
Expires August 31, log 

•"• l.kASK IIEBIUKATIUM AMU at . 

NM-0426782 

U S I . L 

b. TYPE OT COMPLETION: 
MEW psn w m a I—I OKKI 1- P~l IM ru r-t 
WSI.I . H J mr.a L -J cx I I nti'K I I 

? nirr. 
r.KMva 

O t h f r , . 

LD Othpr 
2. MAMS or orssaTos 

Exxon Corporation 
i j . 

Attn: Melba Knipling • 3 

/V -
2. A I I O B E B S o r O P P P A T O P 

P. 0. Box 1600, Midland, TX 79702 
4. I - O C A T I O M u r W E L L I. Report focef lea c i r e r i p e a e m accordance r t l k a a y £ < a t r r r a e l r r s s c i i M I * 

At surface 709 • FSL and 1829' FWL 

At top proa, latarrai rcportrd below 

At total dapta 

13. DATS iriooao 
9-12-85 

i s . O A T S T . O . S S A C H S O 

11-1-85 

14. r i s t i r r MO. OATC I tSt SO 12. COl'MTT OS 13. STATI 

30-015-25378 
1 r a n s a 

30-015-25378 1 8-20-85 Eddv Nl 

i . ' HIT Ai.aKKUS.VT NAMS 

>. •ASM US LKASS MAMS 

Mary Federal 
ft. WSLL MO. 

5 
10. r i E L D AND POOL. OS WILDCA 
Undesig. Sheep Draw 
Morrow Gas 

11. s n - . . T. . a - M _ oa B L O C K A S P 
o s A a s s 

Sec. 11, T23S-R25E 

IT. HATE r o u P L . l A c e * * lo pres.I 

11-23-85 
I K . ( U T A T I U N S (OP. B K S . I T . CS, C T C . I * I l S - «»•*»• CAS1NOI 

KB-3860, DF-3859, GL-384B 
20. TOTA I. BSPTM. M l I I I 

10,397 
Zt . PLUS. SACK K A . K B A TVS 22. IP MI l .TtPI .E COMPL.. 

HOW MAST* 
23. INTFiaVAIS 

UBILLSu ST 
IIOTABT TOOLS 

X 
24. PSOOCCIMO I M T S S T A L I S ) . OP T N I S COUI'LCTtOa—TOP. BOTTOM. NAME I M P AMP T » 0 ) « 

Penn 9742-9852 
Strawn 9916-10,349 

23. W A S o i s s c 
• U S * S t MA. 

No 
2S. TTPS SLSCTSIC AMP OTBSS LOCO SI S 

CBL-VDL, CNL-GR, CH-SONIC 
27. " A S W E L L CPS 

No 
SS, CARING RECORD (Report aU «fn»«« act ia *riH 

CASINO SISS WHO NT. txjrt. DSPTN S S T (MOI HOLS S I U rcMsxTtM; asroso A MOP NT PV 

Cond. 20" 94.5 95 26 125 sx CLC 
13 3/8 54 1/2 1613 17 1/2 400 sx CLC & 1600 Halad I ite 
9 5/8 40 2600 12 1/4 475 sx CLC Li te & 300 sx CLC 
7 26 & 32 10395 8 1/2 745 sx CLH & 975 sx TLW 

2». UMES RECORD 30. TUBING RECORD 

SISS TOP ( M P I BOTTOM (MP| SACKS CSMSNT* SCSSSN ( M P I a iss D E P T H S S T I M P ) PACKSS S S T 

2 7/8 9600 960 

31. pssrosATiON sscopp t / a l r rvs i . t u r eaat aaateer) 

10,349-10,143 
10,115-10,030 
10,152-10,120 
9,954- 9,940 
9!§21- 91916 
q 74?- q,as? 

146 shots 
71 shots 
33 shots 

shots 
shots 
shnr g 

1! 

JL. 

u. ACID. SHOT. FRACTURE, CEMENT SQUEEZE, ETC. 
DSPTN IHTSSTAL i a i P t AMOCNT A5t9 S I S S OP MATSSML I'SSt 

9916-10,349 13000 gal . of 15Z HCL & : 
tons CO-y 

9742- 9,852 No stimulation 

ss.» See Attached PRODUCTION 
DATS PIBPT PaOOLCTIOS 

11-23-85 
PSOOl'CTIOM MSTHOD < F l s a n a p , pee l i f t , paatpasp—«i*s eaat type of p e m p i 

Flowing 
WSLL STATL'S (Predae iap • 

<a*f-4a> 

Shut-in 
DATS OP T E S T 

6-24-86 
MOt'OP T C S T S P 

1 
CMOKB p a s 

12/64" 
PBOO'tt. POP O I L — S S L . OAS—MCP. W A T S * — S S L . 
T U T PSSIOP 1 I 

*- |11.5 cond.1 1729 I 0 

UAS-eiL SATIO 

350,0 
n e w . roau ta pesos. 

2080 
r a s i p o p s s s s i s s 

0 
CALCULATED O I L — S B L . S A P — MCP. W A T I * — M S L . 
24.siotrp P A T S i i • • 

•» 1 69 cond. [ 3263 AOF | 0 

OIL OBAVITT*APl (CO: 

57 
34. D i s p o a i T i o s op a A S { S » U . uoo4 l o r / a s i , • r a t e s ' , a te . ) 

3ft. L I S T OP ATTACHMENTS 

Multi point and one point back pressure test for gas well. 
J«. x barter ettttfy thst toe foretell pM attached laiomsttop U comsieto soot comet aa eVBtersupep troa all STSUSPI* ^1. 80 1986 

SIGXED 

eetttf» tfest toe forareksi f M sttsckst 

9r • T S T X S Section Head n m 7H9—86 

*(S«« InsTruericMis oacj Spocats rrt AciciiHonai Data CUB R Sid.) 



S T A T E OF N E W M E X I C O 

N E B G r * * o M I N E P A I S O E P A B T M E N T 

O I L . L U N ^ c n V M i I U K i ^ i w i o t w i 

p. o . o o x 2 o a a 

N T A F E . N E W M E X I C O 8 7 5 0 1 
• t r i n e 10. 

MULTIPOINT AND ONE POINT BACK PRESSURE TEST FOR GAS WELL 
T y p * 

S J Initio! Q Annuel • Special 
T * « l O o i * 

12/19/85 
C o m p a n y 

Exxon Co. U.S.A. 
C o n n e c t ion 

None 
P o o l r of mot Ion 

Strawn 
Unit 

C o m p l e t i o n Data 

11/19/85 
T o l a ! Cwplh 

10377 
P l u o B o c k T O 

10354 
E l a v o i i e n 

3849 
r o r m or L a o a e Noma 

Mary Federal 
C M . £ I I « 

7 
wt. 

26 6.276 
S a l A l 

10377 
P a i l o r a M o n e t 

r,.« 9916 T . 10349 
Wall No . 

5 

2 7/8 6.5 
a 

2.441 
t * l A l 

9870 rro* Open TO End 
Unit S * « . T - » . 

N 11 23S 
T r r » * r i l - £ i n g l > - n / M « < l < « M - C . C . of C O . Mo i l lpJe 

Single 
P M k a f S a l A l 

9870 
C o u n t ? 

Eddy 
r 'roOwcine Thru 

TBG 
R e a e r 

173 • 9870 60 13.2 
S l o l a 

New Mexico 

9870 9870 
* C O . 

.6789 1.961 
* H . 

1.673 
Molar Awn 

3.826 
Tape 

Fig 
F L O W O A T A T U B I N G O A T A f C A S I N G O A T A O w e 

o l 

r i o 
MO. 

P r o * * . O r l l l e o 

S l a e 
S u a 

P r o a a . 

p . a . I . « . 
om. T o a * * . 

•r 
P r a o a . T o m e . [ P r o a a . T a m p . 

• r 

O w e 

o l 

r i o 

SI 2990 
\. 3.826 X 1.00 300 11 86 2930 l h : 
2. 3.826 X 1.00 300 20 90 2860 1 h: 
3. 3.826 i.oo 300 40 92 2784 F 1 h: 
4. J.U26 X 1.00 300 80 92 2665 v 1 h: 
5. 8 

R A T E O F F L O W C A L C U L A T I O N S 

Cpell l r loM 

(14 Howl —s/ZJZ 
Pfeeetare 

F t P * Temp, 

r eater 
Grvr i t r 

rpptet 

P f 

Sweet 

Ceawkrosa. 

r a c i e r , r p r 

•tele e l P i e * 

O . Meld 

4.758 58.70 313.2 .9759 1.214 1.Q29 J4Q. 
4.758 79.14 313.2 .9723 1.214 t.029 
..758 111.93 131.2 .9706 1.214 1.029 646 
775T 158.29 313.2 .9706 1.214 1.029 913 

T r * * . * R NO. T r * * . * R T r z 
1 . 4 / 546 1.43 .944 S a u i l l r . C i a r n r S i e w i i a r C M . 6 7 9 X X X X X X X > 

2. .47 550 1.44 .945 
3. .47 552 1.44 .945 C f i M M i P M H « M , 6 6 9 P « I . A 

4 . .47 552 1.44 .945 r - r l l t e o l T * * * M O I » r o 3 8 2 P. 

5 
p. 3063.29019.2 

NO I P.* P<m 

2943.4 
2860.1 

P * 

8663.6 
318Q.2 

355.6, 
839.0. 
1191.0 
1838.4 

(11 . 4.906 (21 

L *a - ̂  _ 
4.086 

Aor • o 
730 

Aoeoiwt* Ooon r low 3.730 . U c M 9 I S . 0 2 * Anele e l Slap ^ • a w r ^ j B ^ S t e ^ .88 

Well made no Htrid during t^t 

EXH1TO Shocker OTT >oa>o««o a r Ol««* ian Cenevctaat S n 

Duke Services, Inc. 
Ceiewiaioa Spt 

R. Reston DOCKET MO.. 

BEARING DATE-JL/4? 



COMPANY: Exxon Co. U.S.A. 

ASE: Mary Federal # 5 

COUNTY: Eddy 

HATE: 12/19/85 

Q2- 169-Log 2.228943 

N «= .885000 
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Torm 3 1 6 0 - 5 
.'ovemDtr 19P3) 

Formerly 9 - 3 3 1 ) 

U N L - D S*1KTE2> TtJBMIT IK TXIPL*. 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

Form approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 1004-013: 
Expire! A J B U H 31. 1985 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(Da pet Wt thle form for propeaate te drill er te daepep er pluc eeck to a diCtreet 

Ute -APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" far eaeP piepaeeJa.1 
t r te lr . 

eu. 
• i u 

eae 
B I A 

X. P A M P ee prPaATOP 

Exxon Corp. Attn: Janet L. Schaumburg 

6. 1.L1II PIPICklTlOX 4»p PPPIAk PO. 

. NM 0426782 < ' 
• . tf l l l l l l . AiXOTTSP OS T l l k l P4M« 

7. ( w r r - n u i u l A WAMP 

I RECEIVED 
PAPM Oa LPAPP PAHS 

I . i l t r — ae t n u n t 

P. 0. Box 1600, Midland, TX 79702 
• . erpu, ao. 

I 5 
«. Location or P P M . (Report ieceUep clearly pad IP acroreaeiv with a a * Plata requtrameau.* 

tee alto apeer IT Mow.) 
At eartaet 

'..i "COM 

790' FSL and 1829' FWL of Sec. 

10. P I P I P i a i aaap) ea e i u . r r 

Undea. Sheen D r a w - S t r ; 

11 (SE SW) 
l l . u c r , »„ at. oa P U . A M 

PPPtPT OP AAA* 

14. PPPUR PO. I t . PVPtanaaip (Saa m arpeu ktr ae. c r . pa. ew.1 IX. COOaTT OP PAPIM 13. PTAT* 

30-015-25378 GR-3855 Eddy NM 

l a . Qteck Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature ol Notice, Report, or Other Data 
• o n c e ap l amamoa P O : 

T P P T weTPO aaoT-orr 

ppacTPPP PPPAT 

ppioos oa t c n o i 

PPPAIP WPU. 

< OtherI 

r c u . oa A L T P B c * a i * e 

i n s o t t COHPI.CTC 

APAPPOP* 

CMAMPP PLAMP 

eopppcjoppT 

PPACTTPP nPATMRPT 
aaaor iae oa Actpctiaa 

PPVAiaiae w a u . 

A U P P M M caaiae 

(Other) Down Hole coming ling 
(Nore: Report rtoalte of maltlple eampletlee aa Wall 
Caatpletloa or Becetapletloo Report aad top farm. > 

IT . PKprpipc raoroecp •cp OB r o v n c r c p oeea*Tio»r i q a a r l r etal* all pertlaant detalla. aad s i te pertlaral da Ira. ladadlac eatlaaated data ef aurt lac aax 
k-^ If. well ie Pieaiiiaaalla drilled, s i te eaeaerfaii I a — 11 na aad aaaaoured aad irwt terticai depth* for oil auratra B P * aaaaa peril* 
ea. l« 

This Sundry Notice i s being fil e d to elaborate on Sundry Notice filed on 7-11-86. 

6-17-86 MIRU Completion Unit. 
6-18-86 NU BOP and test to 15000. 
6-20-86 Perforate casing from 9742-9852', 74 shots, no stimulation. 

This well was permitted to be a Morrow producer, i t was instead completed in the Strawn. 
Due to a poor cmt. job on the produccion csg. there i s communication between the Strawn 
and Penn. The perfs. from 9742' - 9852* are in the Penn. formation. Permission to down 
hole comingle was granted by the NMOCD 3-19-86 Order No. R-8218. 

, V* ..... ;>\ 

/ >o > r .- * ' * / / - • * '«.• V 

(6&r^ ?74f3-T 

I t . I herehe earttfr ttfr that the faiapelap I P trap aad u m u 

far radar* ! pr S P U P eajeakoael 

Permits Supervisor BaU 9-12-86 

(SUP 

APPROVED VT . 
CONDITIONS OF . 

AREA MANAGER 
CABLSIAJQ fUSQURCI AtEA 

Subject to 
Like Approval 

3%mr J2f . 

ilMl-TICtiOwtft OA RtVUW SlsW 

R E C E I V E R 
OCT * 1986 

NGPA & PERMITS 



Form 3160-4 
(November 1983) 

(formerly 9—330) 

* AMENDED GOR 

UN ED STATES S U B I s r r I N D U P L 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

i 

I 
i Si••• I I I I H T lit I 
• i r u r l m n . nn i 
i i v i ' i w » i * l i * l 4 

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND L O G * 
l». TYPE OF WELL: ml. |—I •• >« r^J I—I 

u c u . L_l HKI.1. L&J o«r L_l Other 
K TYPE OF COMPLETION: 

New vviinK r—i PKKP- r—"l ri ru r—1 pirr. f - 1 
WKI.I. e\J n«KM L _ | r.i L_J nwis I I r.uxva. L J Oihrr 

2. NAMC or orssAToa 

Exxon Corporation Attn: Melba Knipling 
3. AUOBBSB or orsaAToa 

P. 0. Box 1600, Midland, TX 79702 
4. I-OCATION or wri.L (/freer! loceliea eicerie ene M accordance rite oep State rremrraicoM)' 

Ateorfaee 709' FSL and 1829' FWL 

At top prod. Interval reported below 

At total drptll 

14. rsaurr NO. 

30-015-25378 
DATB laatco 

8-20-85 

Form approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 1004-0; 
Expires August i l , 1985 

' > *»K I>F.SII;KATIOK O I I aiauL 

NM-0426782 
0 ir INUIAM'. AU-OTTTI oa Taiaa H. 

1 NIT ALRKKUCVT N A MB 

S. FARM oa LKABS NAMB 

Mary Federal 
9. WCLL KO.. 

5 
, 1 0 . r iBLO ANO POOL. OB WILDCAT 
Undesig. Sheep Draw 
Morrow Gas 

11. »> »• . T.. P.. i l . . Oa BLOCK AND BUB' 
UK AREA 

Sec. 11, T23S-R25E 
12. COl-MTT OB 

PARISH 
Eddv 

13. STATS 

NM 
I S . DATS Sri'OOBO 

9-12-85 
18. OATC T.D. BPACHCD 

11-1-85 
IT. PATE COMPL. (Steer la pred.i 

11-23-85 
IM. ELCYATIONP (or. BKB. RT. CB. ITC.)* i 1 9 PI.Pt. CASIROBSAD 

KB-3860, DF-3859, GL-384B 
20. TOTAL OBTTM• MP A TVO 

10,397 
ZI. TWO, PACK TJ).. UP a TVD 22. tr Mi i.Tin.c coau. . 

HOW MANT* 

23. INTERVALS 
UMILLEO IIT 

I 
ItOTART TOO LB 

X 
CABLB TOOLB 

24. PROOICINO I N T C B V A L I B I . Or T i t IB COMI'LCTION—TOr. BOTTOM. NAMB (MO ANO T»D»« 

Penn 9742-9852 
Strawn 9916-10,349 

23. WAS 01BBCTI03. 
• U B T B I M A M 

No 
28. T T r P CLBCTPIC AMP OTPJPP LOOP P f « 

CBL-VDL, CNL-GR, CH-SONIC 
27. WAS WBLL COPPP 

No 
CARING RECORD [Report all alrtap* act in teril} 

CASINO P U P arpMNT. LB./rr. oprrif SPT (MDI HOLB SIXB r t l i r .NTINC RSCOBO AMOORT F T L U 

Cond. 20" 94.5 95 26 125 sx CLC 
13 3/8 54 1/2 1613 17 1/2 400 sx CLC & 1600 Halad I ite 
9 5/8 40 2600 12 1/4 475 sx CLC Li te & 300 sx CLC 
7 26 & 32 10395 8 1/2 745 sx CLH & 975 sx TLW 

2». LINER RECORD 30. Tt'BINC RECORD 

TOP 4 MP) M (MO) SACKS C P M P S T * SCBPPN (MOI 

2 7/8 
Dcrrn S P T ( M P I 

9600 
PACBPB SPT (Ml 

9600 

31. rPBTOBATiOP BBCOBP (/etcrtei, aitr aad aaaUer) 

10,349-10,143 
10,115-10,030 
10,152-10,120 
9,954- 9,940 
9,921- 9|916 
9.747- 9 fiS7 

146 shots 
71 shots 
33 shots 
15 shots 
6 shots 

74 c h n r s 

12. ACID. SHOT. FRACTURE. CEVENT SQUEEZE. E T C 
P P P T B IRTPPVAL (MPI AMOf MT ANP BIRD OP MATBBIAL t'PPB 

9916-10,349 13000 gal . of 15Z HCL & 70 
tons CO7 

9742- 9,852 No stimulation 

as.* See Attached mODI'CTION 
WCLL STATUS (rVedeeaap or" 

tkut-in) 
Shut-in 

PATP r i B B T FBOPUCTtOR 

11-23-85 
CTTOR MBTMOP (fleenap, pee lift. 

Flowing 
ead typa of pump) 

PATP OP TPPT 

6-24-86 
MOT BP TPPTPD 

1 
C B O B B BIZB 

12/64" 
FBOD'H. rOB OIL) BBL. C A B — l i r r . WATSR—BBL. 
TPPT PPPMW 1 1 " • 

P» |11.5 cond. 1 1729 I 0 

UABOIL BATIO 

150.347 
FlafatW. TUBING Pfefefaaf. 

2080 
casino rasaaiBC 

0 
CALCl'LATBD O I L — B B I - C A P — M C P . WATIB—MBU 
24-11 ora PATS i i , _ , _ 

, j 69 cond. |3263 AOF | 0 

OIL S B A t l T T . A H (COBB. 

57 
34. DisrosiTiOR or PAP (Sold, aeed /er /Bet, staled, etc.) TPPT wiT.iaasBo PT 

35. LIPT OP ATTACBMBBTP 
Multi point and one point back pressure test for gas well. 

38. I Btreor cert try 

SIGNED-' 

r that tae (oreeoiQc « M attacbed lm InformatloB is complete and correct aa determlaed from all available records 

Permits Supervisor 8-29-86 
T I T L E DATE 

'(Ste ImtnPttiens and Spaces fcr Additional Data en Revere* Side) 
Title IS U . S . C Section 1001, makes it e crime for any person knowingly and willfully to meke to any department or agency of the 
United State* any false, fictitious or fraudulent statement* ot representations «* to any matter within its jurisdiction. 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

O I L C O N S E H V A V I O M U l V ' S I O r . 
P. O . B O X 2 0 8 8 

S A N T A F E . N E W M E X I C O 8 7 5 0 1 

fore c-; 
terltta 

MULTIPOINT ANO ONE POINT BACK PRESSURE TEST FOR GAS WELL 

T r o . T» 

0 InftioJ Q Annual I I Special 
T . . I O a l « 

6/24/86 
Company 

Exxon Co. U.S.A. 
Connect ton 

None 
Pool 

Undesig. Sheep Dra w-Morrow Gas 
refutation 

Strawn & Penn 
Unit 

Completion Oat 

6/20/81 

• 
5 

Totol Depth 

10,377 
Pluo Bock T O 

10,354 
Clavotton 

3849 
form or Lease Name 

Mary Federal 
C * a . S i t * 

7 26 
0 

6.276 
Sol Al 

10,377 
Perlorationea 

r, . m 9742 T . 10.349 
well No. 

5 

2 7/8 6,5 2.441 
Pol Al 

9.600 r n m Ctoen T » End 
Unit See. Two. 

N 11 23S 

Single 
l-'reoMCIne Thru 

Tbg. 
Beoarvoir T.<na>. »F 

170 * 9600 
Uoon Annwel Tame. T 

60 

9600 Eddv 
8aso. Proaa. — Pa 

13.2 
State 

New Mexico 

9600 9600 .683 
% co 

255 
% N 

394 
Motor A u n 

4.026 
Tapa 

Fig 
F L O W O A T A 1 T U B I N G D A T A I C A S I N G • A T A C 

N O . 
P'o»e» x Orif ice 

ivr: 
Preoe. 

p.e.l .p. 
D i l i . Tame. 

• F 
Pteae. 

p.a. i .e . 
Tern*. 

•r 
t P r e . . . 
| o.m.l.a. 

Tame. 
• F 

S I 3050 7 
1. 4.026 X 1.500 400 5 88 2782 1 
2 . 4.026 X 1.500 400 9.5 85 2525 1 
3 . 4.026 X 1.500 400 19 87 2318 1 1, 
4 . 4.026 X i.bOO 410 40 88 2080 ! 
5 . 1 R A T E O F P L O W C A L C U L A T I O N S 

F l o w Temp. Gravity Sopor 
•! F \a»*9"p* • • a •> * wnw 

— V V J > Fee ler Factor Ceavptoae. 
NO. ( U Howl F l . F p ractor, Fpv O . U c l 

1 10. U4 45.45 413.2 .9741 1.210 1 .040 604 
2 . 10.84 62.65 413.2 .9768 1.910 1 .040 
3 . 10.84 88.60 413.2 .9750 1.210 1.040 1178 
4 . 10.84 130.11 • 423.2 .9741 1 .210 1 .040 1779 
5 . 

N O . 
15.746 

N O . Pr I f z A . P . t . Gravity oi L iqu id Hrdfveeweeme _ 57 (3 60 
1 .62 548 1.42 .924 SoMtl le Ctavltv So—tale* Oae .683 X X X X X X 

2 . .62 545 1.42 .924 X X X X X Mix .AS< 
3 . .62 547 1.42 .924 664 
4. .63 548 1.42 .923 Cri t i ca l T » m o « « l u r . 3 8 5 » 444 
5. 

5663.2 P.* 9.18.' -2 p t -i Q Q 7 r *«• i " 1 QQ' 
N O f t ' PJ4 p , 1 

- p i ( I I * e l . 0 0 / « l.oo 
1 2796.3 7802.5 1580.7 L - J 
2 253" 9.8 6450.6 2932.6 
3 2334.6 5450.4 3932.8 A O F • 

- r * 
I " . 3.263 

4 2100.3 4411.3 4971.9 
A O F • 

S 

Aeeotulo Open Flow 3.263 . M e l d 0 I S . 0 3 S A n e l e e l S l o 45 S l o p e . - 1 » 

• lea 11.5 bbls of condensate made during test 

Approve* e>r Olvta lan C O M M I M 8y i Calculated 8 r t Cheaaed <lyt 

Duke Services. Inc. R. Reston 



Company: Exxon Co. U.S. 
Lease: 
Date: 
County: 

M lary Federal # 5 

6/24/86 

Eddy 

2 1.00 
Q=MCF/Day Ql-7,500=Log 3.875061 CAOF=l, 729(|$fTj)='3,263 MCF/Day 

02- 750=Log 2.875061 
N-l.000000 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

TONEY ANAYA 
GOVERNOR xMay 9, 1936 

POST OFFICE BOX 2088 
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 
(505) 827-5800 

Mr. James Bruce 
Hinkle, Cox, Eaton, 

C o f f i e l d & Hensley 
Attorneys a t Law 
Post O f f i c e BOX 2063 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Dear S i r : 

Re: CASE NO 8353 
ORDER NO. P-32IP 

A p p l i c a n t : 

Exxon Gornoration 

Enclosed h e r e w i t h are two copies of the above-referenced 
D i v i s i o n order r e c e n t l y entered i n the su b j e c t case. 

S i n c e r e l y , 

/ -

R. L. STAMETS 
D i r e c t o r 

RLS/fd 

Copy of order also sent t o : 

Hobbs OCD x 
A r t e s i a OCD x 
Aztec OCD 

Other 


